Ramshaw Primary School Newsletter

24th May 2019

Friday 24th May

Wednesday 5th June
Friday 7th June
Tuesday 11th June
Wednesday 12th June
Thursday 13th June
Friday 14th June
Thursday 25th June
Thursday 27th June
Friday 28th June
Monday 1st July
Tuesday 2nd July
Thursday 4th & 11th July
Friday 5th July
Tuesday 9th July
Wednesday 10th July
Thursday 11th July
Friday 12th July
Monday 15th
Tuesday 16th
Tuesday 16th July
Wednesday 17th July
Friday 19th July

Dates for Your Diary

Break up for Whit Holidays

Football League Match - Staindrop Academy
Small School Olympics

Meet an Astronaut Years 4 & 5

Year 2 Treat—Bamboozles

German Night of Culture Years 4,5,&6 Durham
Class 2 Killhope Mine Visit

Class 2 Palace Green Library visit

Class 3 OAA Festival

Year 5 Bishop Barrington Curriculum Day
Year 5 Curriculum Day - Staindrop

Sports Day 1.30 p.m.

New Starter Transition Day

Year 6 Treat - Planet Leisure

Reception Festival - Staindrop

Class 3 Athletics Competition - Staindrop
Years 1 & 2 Multi-skills Festival - Staindrop
Reports to Parents

Open Afternoon 1 p.m. to 5 p.m.
Ramshaw Big Walk - 9.00 a.m.

Class 3 - Staindrop - Trampolining

Leavers Assembly - 9.00 a.m.

Break up for Summer Holidays

Year 2 and 6 SATs

Year 5 Curriculum Visits

' Our Year 5 children have been invited to

Year 2 and Year 6 children have now completed
their SATs . We would like to say “Well done!” to
all of our pupils who have worked very hard to
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' complete the tests. Year 2 will be visiting

Academy on Monday 1st July to take part

) Bamboozles on 12th June for playand lunchasa & 3. . . .
) y 3in their Curriculum Days. They will learn
treat. Year 6 treat will take place on the 5th July “

% details will be confirmed nearer the time . We are ;about how senior school works and some
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very proud of you all!
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Football League Matches
Some of our Class 2 and 3 children have been

Ramshaw Primary School Information
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01388 832411
ramshaw@durhamlearning.net
www.ramshaw.durham.sch.uk
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German Night of Culture

Our Year 4, 5 and 6 pupils have been
invited to attend a German cultural event
on Thursday 13th June at the Gala Theatre,
Durham. Staff will take pupils to the
theatre after lunch where there will be
time to take part in a German Workshop
followed by a visit to a German
Photography Exhibition. Children will then
take part in a performance watched by
their parents at 5.30 pm. This will be
followed by German music performances
until 8.30 pm. during which, German food
and drink will be on sale. Please sign and
return the slip that was sent home if you
would like your child to take part. Children
must be met by parents at The Gala
Theatre, Durham before the 5.30 p.m.
performance.
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Holidays

Have a lovely Whit Week and
remember that we return to school on
Tuesday 4th June. We break up for our
Summer Holidays on Friday 19th July
and school re-opens on Wednesday 4th
September.




